

\*

ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25510/2009

VITHALSING RAMSINGH RAJPUT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sharana Gouda Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that he does not want any order against respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 15 to 18, being proforma respondents. Now, these respondents are not required to be served.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before  
7.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

rd