

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sharana Gouda Patil, Adv.
Ms. Supreeta Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)